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Questions/hypotheses

Will these alternatives
reduce Bay salt at
the export locations
and by how much?



These questions/hypotheses can be tested 
with DSM2 source tracking/fingerprinting



Alternative X Base or Alternative Y



Modeled Volumetric Fingerprint in Clifton Court Forebay
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Modeled EC Fingerprint in Clifton Court Forebay
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Modeled DOC Fingerprint in Clifton Court Forebay
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Volumetric Fingerprint in Clifton Court Forebay
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EC Fingerprint in Clifton Court Forebay

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

10
/3

1/
20

04

11
/7

/2
00

4

11
/1

4/
20

04

11
/2

1/
20

04

11
/2

8/
20

04

12
/5

/2
00

4

12
/1

2/
20

04

12
/1

9/
20

04

12
/2

6/
20

04

1/
2/

20
05

1/
9/

20
05

1/
16

/2
00

5

1/
23

/2
00

5

1/
30

/2
00

5

2/
6/

20
05

2/
13

/2
00

5

2/
20

/2
00

5

2/
27

/2
00

5EC
 S

ou
rc

e 
C

on
tr

ib
ut

io
ns

, u
S/

cm

EC-Sac EC-SJR EC-EAST EC-Delta EC-MTZ EC



DOC Fingerprint in Clifton Court Forebay
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Fingerprinting and Forecasting
• Real-time monitoring is necessary for 

fingerprinting and forecasting.

• Need to know boundary conditions and inputs to 
models like DSM2.

• Level of resolution must be consistent with 
questions/hypotheses.

• GIGO

• Models must be tested, validated.



DWR Discreet 
and Continuous 
Monitoring Sites
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